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DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § /0,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $42, 50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $}5 00

MILEAGE /3,00
POSTING HANDRILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES s /o0
T Y%
NOTARY TOTAL *************Q*;***** $ q*”q!{}{f}
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ &73,00
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
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RECORDER OF DEEDS s Yo
TOTAL ********************** $ ?/ SO
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DELINQUENT 20§ SLoo e
TOTAL e etk sk s sk obaie ok o ok e e sk ook o $ 5 (P)O
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL EEE S R EE TR LT Y $ --O--“'“
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /50,00
MISC. $
S

TOTAL *¥¥#sokikieiorshddodookskk s Q — 2 e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $]565S0



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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DATE/TIME OF SALE: 3 - -0f.  /ipe

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) g /563, 50

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID § i A7

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $
S
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ /5o I+
. \
PURCHASER(S): . =
ADDRESS: (/
NAMES(S} ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

PtV BN
TOTAL DUE: § /ST
LESS DEPOSIT: § 2ade, ol
DOWN PAYMENT: $
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GOL"™SECK MCCAFFERTY & MC" “EVER
~suite 5000 Mellon Independence Cenver
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.goldbeck]aw.com

May 30, 2006

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. vs. RONNA A. AUCKER and MATTHEW
J. AUCKER
Sale Book/Writ No.; /
Docket Number: 2005 CV 1287 MF
Sale Date: 05/24/2006
Property Address: 6605 Keefers Lane Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8727

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

FANNIE MAE

International Plaza IT

14221 Pallas Parkway, Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75254-2916

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Amy Gough. Please notify our office when the deed is
recorded.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Amanda Dilchus

Post Sale Department
215-825-6323

215-825-6423 (fax)
adilchusi@goldbecklaw.com

Amy Gough

215-825-6348

215-825-6448 (fax)
agought@poldbecklaw.com

Jeff Nefferdorf

Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)
215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)
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Assignment of Bid

NO. 2005 CV 1287 MF — AUCKER
6605 Keefers Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8727

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, as attorney for the successful bidder, hereby
assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated May 24, 2006 to:

FANNIE MAE
International Plaza II
14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75254-2916
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: May 30, 2006

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.



COMMONWEAL 'H OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENLE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBIIRG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructicns

RECORDER’S USE

Slle Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption ig claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is whoally

exempt from tax based on: {1) family relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

NAME

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZiP CODE
701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center  Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA DATE GF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(S)LESSOR(S) GRANTEE(SVLESSEE(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FANNIE MAL
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 Imternational Plaza [T, 14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZiP CODE
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas X 75254-2916
C. PROPERTY LOCATION
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
6605 Keefers Lane Bloomsburg — SOUTH CENTRE TOWNSHIP
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Celumbia 2-03A-007-M1
1. ACTUAL CASH CCNSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$1.563.50 + ()= =51.563.50

D. VALUATION DATA

4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE

5 COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE

$22,229.00 FACTOR =$72.,466.54
X 3.26
E. EXEMPTION DATA
1A AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION 1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
100% conveveD 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Wil or intestate succession .
s (NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FiLE NUMBER)
U Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
O Transfer to agent or straw party. (Attach copy of agency/siraw party agreement.)
O Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid pricr deed $
QO  Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

{Attach copy of resolution.)

Ay

Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed).

u  Other (Please explain exemption claimed. if other than listed above.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Merigage Book: 702, Page: 0786

FANNIE MAE 1S AN EXEMPT CORPORATION. THE TRANSFER TAX #12 U.S.C. 1723

AC ().

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including ac¢companying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPONSIELE

DATE

May 30, 2006




03/13/2008 09:45 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY oot

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SuiTE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELFHIA, PA 19108-1532
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

March 13, 2006

Columbia
Harry A. Roadarmel
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5G25

RE: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
v

RONNA A AUCKER and MATTHEW J. AUCKER
Tam No. 2005 CV 1287 MF

FProperty address:
6605 Keefers Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8727

Sheriff's Sale Date: March 15, 2008

Dear SirMadam:
Kindly postpone the above-captionsd Shertif's Sale schaduled for March 15, 2006 to May 24,
20086.
Thank you far your cooperation.
Very truly yours,
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jrx.
JOSEPH A GOLDBECK, JR.
JAG/AmMYG
(e Cecily Miller

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
Acct #6396975



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA b oSS

Brandon R. Eyerly, Publisher . being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business al 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

February 22; March 1,8, 2006  as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertiscment was published; that neither the
alfiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement
and that all of the allcgations in the [oregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ...... \D)t ........ day of . ‘\4‘ YUY 2003

G

(Notary Public)
My CommiSSlOH}mglr@e n OF Pennsyivania

: "wzotanal Seal ;
i Dennis L Ashenfelder, Notary Public

Scatt Twp., Cokimbia County j
My Cormrrission Expires Juiy 3, 2007 a

And nOW,...oooiiiii e, , 200l Norbd BeF eSS HE e advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........c..ccovcerveennen [or publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
STITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
! e 701 MARKET STREET
| PHILADELPHIA, PA 1906
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

February 22, 2006

SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No. 2005 CV 1287 MF
RONNA A. AUCKER and MATTHEW J. AUCKER

Real Estaie Division:

The above case may be sold on March 15, 2006, 1t has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129.

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: /s/ Barbara Hand
Barb Hand, Paralegal
Manager of Pre-Sale Department
Phone: (215) 825-6320 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6420
Email: bhand@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER CWD-5127
BY: Joscph A. Goldbeck, Ir. CF: 10/14/2005

Atlorney 1.D.#16132 03715/ )
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center SD: 03713126006

701 Market Streel $82,725.27
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
Attorney for Plaintiff
COUNTRYWIDE HOME | OANS, INC. IN THE COUR'T OF COMMON PLEAS
71035 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 753024-34632
Plaintiff’ CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RONNA A. AUCKER
MATTHEW J. AUCKER Term
Mortgagor(s) and No. 2005 CV 1287 MF

Record Owner(s)

6605 Keefers Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8727
Defendant{s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P, 3129.2 {(¢) {2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

fendants of the Nogjce of Sherifl Sale was made b
2 'Shens Chamberiain- Sexxved N.O.S ov la|5l05
mpﬂ%ffmwmw

Personal Service by the Sheritt's Officct

D,

X#

) Certified mait by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. (original green Postal return receipt attached).
) Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.
) Ordinary mail by Joscph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
{proof of mailing attached),
() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sate by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).
) Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Atlorney for Defendant(s) of record.
F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.
) Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return atlached),
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified
Mail attached).

e

(
|
(
(
(

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy altached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties prov ided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904, k F
Rc glﬁull\ s, bm' i

L /{ /
Wil SN

BX : Idseph/A. Goldbet}(
ttorney f[er Plaintitf /

J/

?Z
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NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK _ _
102 W. 4TH STREET |
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6132 :
5. NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
130 COURT STREET m
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6545 |
6 - TENANTS/OCCUPANTS o T
6605 KEEFERS LANE ; _
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8727 _
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY « McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Aflormey LD.#16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon lndependence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintifl

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 75024-3632
Plainti{f
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,
RONNA A. AUCKER ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE
MATTHEW J. AUCKLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) Term

No, 2005 CV 1287 MF
6605 Keefers Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8727

Defendant(s}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of exeeution was filed the following information conceming the real
property located at:

0605 Keefers Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8727

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

RONNA A, AUCKER
6000 Old Berwick Road
Blooemsburg, PA 17815-8722

MATTHEW J. AUCKER
6000 Old Berwick Road
Bloomshurg, PA 17815-8722

2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

RONNA A, AUCKER
6000 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8722

MATTHEW J. AUCKIR
6000 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8722



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

YOUR BUILDING CENTERS, INC.
2607 BLALLE AVENUE
ALTOONA, PA 16603

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enfercement
Health and Welfare Bldg, - Room 432

P.0. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 171065-2673

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COL.UMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
162 W. 4TH STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-6132

NORTHERN CENTRAI. BANK
30 COURT STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 1770}-0545

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the properly and whose interest
may be affected by the sale;

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
6605 KEEFERS LANE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8727
{attach separate sheet il more space is needed)
T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief, I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

DATED: lichruary 22, 2006

.




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Wit P s

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 (370) 784-6300
FAX: (571) 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
VS.
RONNA & MATTHEW AUCKER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #152 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
FEBRUARY 8, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF RONNA & MATTHEW AUCKER AT 6605 KEEFER’S LANE BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA
COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.
SO ANSWERS:
DEPUTY SHERIFF
[T

TIMOTHY/T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 8™ DAY OF FEBRUARY 2006




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

2=

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOME COURT HOUSE - P.C3, BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
(570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17015 U570 FEA-4300
FAX: (570} 389-5625
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOQANS, INC. Docket # 152ED2065
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

RONNA A. AUCKER
MATTHEW J. AUCKER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 05, 2005, AT 11:50 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON MATTHEW AUCKER AT 6000 OLD
BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO RONNA AUCKER, WIFE, A TRUE AND

ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS/WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 08, 2006 ‘7’ . -
ol Tty T Clombalsc

NOTPARY PUBL&? ’

IMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

b S

¥iendy Weatover, Notary Pubile

Bm?mlsbu?, (I;oiurg;bia Gg;r%ﬁ_} 2009 . ARTER
r vem :
My Commiasion Expires No UTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBLA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
570 345622 BLOGMSEURG, FA 17815 {570} 246300
FAX: (570 3BP-561F
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. Docket # 152ED2005
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

RONNA A. AUCKER
MATTHEW J. AUCKER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 05, 2005, AT 11:50 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON RONNA AUCKER AT 6000 OLD
BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO RONNA AUCKER, , A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOQOF.

S0 ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, _FFEB_RUARY 08, 2006 . )
L ) PA x

NOTARY PUBLIg’ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

[RY/
Notarial Saaf : r&
gfindv Westover, Notary Pugiie - il
ity Cammﬁégggué%p&g?mg la Cg - PA ‘V TER
- vember {7, 2000 EPUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 14 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/23/2005 DOCKET # 152ED2005
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT RONNA A. AUCKER

MATTHEW J. AUCKER

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
6605 KEEFERS LANE FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON House (< E#MPrv

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 135 -5 TIME jifaq MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB_ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

7

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Q\f [0 DATE [9. <.5



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
FHONE COQURT HOUSE - P.O. BEOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 3505073 BLOCMSEURG, PA 7815 T578) 7844300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

Friday, December 02, 2005

TENANT(S)
6605 KEEFERS LANE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,
VS

RONNA A. AUCKER

MATTHEW J. AUCKER

DOCKET # 152ED2005 JD # 1287JD2005

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chambecrlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, JIr.

Atrorney LIM#16132

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

2005 CV 1287 MF

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff
Vs,

RONNA A. AUCKER
MATTHEW J. AUCKER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
6605 Keefers Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8727

Defendant(s

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2005 CV 1287 MF

ROOS-ED - /DR

THES LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A BEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURFPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RONNA A AUCKER
RONNA A AUCKER

6605 KEEFERS LANE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8727

Your house at 6605 Keefers Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8727 is scheduled to be sold at

Sheriff's Sale on Max 15, 2006 10:00 am

, at FKXRY, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse,

Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of $82,725.27 obtained by COUNTRYWIDE HOME

LOANS, INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to COUNTRY WIDE IHOMI LOANS, INC., the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

215-627-1322



2005 CV 1287 MF
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an altomey 1o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See noticc below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILI, BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3, The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherift the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

8. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasens why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCL. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YQOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEITANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 173815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 185
Harrisburg, PA 17108



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/23/2005 DOCKET # 152ED2005
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT RONNA A. AUCKER

MATTHEW J. AUCKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
RONNA AUCKER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
6000 OLD BERWICK ROAD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON  [<en e ns £}

RELATIONSHIP 1 &= IDENTIFICATION
DATE I3-5 -¢ TIME jiS o MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA . POB_ POE  CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
19-5-< TS et ¢ oy

DEPUTY 9\ (= DATE 2. < S



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/23/2005 DOCKET # 152ED2005
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT RONNA A. AUCKER

MATTHEW J. AUCKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MATTHEW AUCKER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
6000 OLD BERWICK ROAD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSEBURG

SERVED UPON YLoan A

RELATIONSHIP n,rr IDENTIFICATION
DATE /3-3-<  TIME #So MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex = Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOAX POB__ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS QF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY})

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
-5 - IS Aewe Caped

DEPUTY 9« P\ DATE j3-5- <



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/23/2005 DOCKET # 152ED2005
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT RONNA A. AUCKER

MATTHEW J. AUCKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CARLA MCGILL-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
6205 MAIN STREET FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (g r'd  PAck  Txoe  of Capls te G

RELATIONSHIP JAx  CaliccTar IDENTIFICATION
DATE /2 .5-5  TIME &< O MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA x POB__ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

o Ow

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Q Gl DATE 2.5 -5
o/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8§ - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/23/2005 DOCKET # 152ED2005
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT RONNA A. AUCKER

MATTHEW J. AUCKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERYED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON & gsloz L g

RELATIONSHIP (5= Ssp.- IDENTIFICATION
DATE |).5-5_ TIME j/; 6 MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB X_POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Vi Cugtk_, DATE |7-%5. 5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/23/2005 DOCKET # 152ED2005
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT RONNA A. AUCKER

MATTHEW J. AUCKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON D ré&2  plleR

RELATIONSHIP (° {'!'ﬁ‘\ IDENTIFICATION

DATE 12-5 -8 TIME ©8o¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB A POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY gjlfu&x, DATE |2-5-5



COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATIQON

Date: 12/05/2005 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 1497
AUCKER MATTHEW J & RONNA A District: CENTRE SCQUTH TWP
6605 KEEFER LANE Deed: 05286 -0978
BELOOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: 6605 KEEFERS LN

Parcel Id:12 -03A-007-01,000

Aggessment: 22,229
Balances as of 12/05/2005

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By 'L\m"\b‘%'h% r‘\ Chﬁu"a'}b@i‘\cu‘;'x Per: dm.




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#/SQ3-0S5

DATE RECEIVED Jl—a3- o5

DOCKET AND INDEX /3-4-0S

SET FILEFOLDER UP  /3-4 oS

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1356-60 OR 7 60,00 g CK# 242324

R KKK

)

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE [her s, 06 TIME /000
POSTING DATE 2506
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK fPeh, 2o

2P WEEK w6 s/

3RD WEEK 5 56

Fi



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 15, 2006 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 152 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1287 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT LOT SITUATE ON THE NORTH SIDE OF LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 19037, A STATE
HIGHWAY LEADING FROM ELAN MEMORIAL PARK TO NEW THREE-LANE HIGHWAY IN SOUTH
CENTRE TOWNSHIP , COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PTPE ON THE EAST SIDE OF SAID HIGHWAY, THE NORTHWEST CORNER
OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS WIFE; THENCE
IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND
PHYLLIS J. YOUNG. HIS WIFE,; 250 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE; THENCE IN A NORTHERLY
DIRECTION THROUGH THE LAND NOR OR FORMERLY OF MYRON P . SHUUMAN. 100 FEET TO
AN IRON FIPE; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION PARALLEL WITH THE LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS WIFE, 250 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE,
THE EDGE OF THE AFORESAID HIGHWAY ; THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID
HIGHWAY 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TAX PARCEL #: 12-03A-007-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of salc.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid pricc is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicer's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 15, 2006 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 152 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1287 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT LOT SITUATE ON THE NORTH SIDE OF LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 19037, A STATE
HIGHWAY LEADING FROM ELAN MEMORIAL PARK TO NEW THREE-LANE HIGHWAY IN SOUTH
CENTRE TOWNSHIP , COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIPE ON THE EAST SIDE OF SAID HIGHWAY, THE NORTHWEST CORNER
OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS WIFE; THENCE
IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND
PHYLLIS I. YOUNG. HIS WIFE,; 250 FEET TO AN TRON PIPE; THENCE [N A NORTHERLY
DIRECTION THROUGH THE LAND NOR OR FORMERLY OF MYRON P . SHUUMAN. 100 FEET TQ
AN IRON PIPE; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION PARALLEL WITH THE LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS WIFE, 250 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE,
THE EDGE OF THE AFORESAID HIGHWAY ; THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID
HIGHWAY 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE, THE PLACE QF BEGINNING.

TAX PARCEL #: 12-03A-007-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcelumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 15, 2006 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 152 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1287 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT LOT SITUATE ON THE NORTH SIDE OF LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 19037, A STATE
HIGHWAY LEADING FROM ELAN MEMORIAL PARK TO NEW THREE-LANE HIGHWAY IN SOUTH
CENTRE TOWNSHIP , COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIPE ON THE EAST SIDE OF SAID HIGHWAY, THE NORTHWEST CORNER
OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS WIFE; THENCE
IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND
PHYLLIS J. YOUNG. HIS WIFE,; 250 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE; THENCE IN A NORTHERLY
DIRECTION THROUGH THE LAND NOR OR FORMERLY OF MYRON P . SHUUMAN. 100 FEET TO
AN IRON PIPE; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION PARALLEL WITH THE LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS WIFE, 250 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE,
THE EDGE OF THE AFORESAID HIGHWAY ; THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID
HIGHWAY 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TAX PARCEL #: 12-03A-007-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY RID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

COUNTRYWIDL HOME LOANS, INC.
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX 13-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632

RONNA A AUCKER
MATTHEW J. AUCKLR
6605 Keelers Lane
Rloomsburg, PA 17815-8727

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Penasylvania

_No. 2005 CV 1287 ML
re s 2D /5

WRIT O EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 6605 Keefers Lanc Bloomsbure, PA 17815-8727

See Lxhibit “A™ attached

Dared: k i\“‘;&b‘@\t’@ﬁi

AMOUNT DUL
Interest Froon 02012004

Through 11:21:2005

(0818 1o be added)

T i A /Q
— 1 oL 2V AN
Prathonotary, Common Pleas Cotwt
of Columbia County, Penmsylvania

$82,725.27

Deputy Q({I\L{j{mf (1} ‘It’”:é"?\"\f%\ ™
) X

Y



TTLI-ETo (81T
9161 vd mgdiape|g
1RO I s
ARUAY IDAPIED UL OR0s S1INg
NI W ALY I PO

HUWR[ o7 Aoy
NPTy Ty qdosor

myg

19

g dpng

UOEING RN 10 ML

AHLOYd 0 515003
AADINIVILS
dATHHS
AHIOU

(I SLS0)

S WL LS AMAIN

LTI 1w

W

(=g

(IS0 ] A5RE L0

NOILITIIXT 40 LA

TURGRWOO[F JUTT SIS0y
EINIAF{RISTIN

HAAINY T AMIHELVIN

PUEAINIY ¥ ¥NNOY

LCLB-CI8LE ¥d

wA
ONESRYOT AWOH TALAMARINNOD
S¥ T NOWIOD 1O LA FHT NI

AWANTT AD SN0T VIN
UL ]



ALL THAT LOT SITUATE ON THE NORTH SIDE OF LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 19037, A
STATE HIGHWAY LEADING FROM ELAN MEMORIAL PARK TO NEW THREE-LANE
HIGHWAY IN SOUTH CENTRE TOWNSHIP, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO
WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIPE ON THE EAST SIDE OF SAID HIGHWAY, THE NORTHWEST
CORNER OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS
WIFE; THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX
A. YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS WIFE,; 250 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE; THENCE IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION THROUGH THE LAND NOR OR FORMERLY OF MYRON P.
SHUUMAN, 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION PARALLEL
WITH THE LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS
WIFE, 250 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE, THE EDGE OF THE AFORESAID HIGHWAY; THENCE IN
A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID HIGHWAY 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE, THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TAX PARCEL #: 12-03A-007-01



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Joseph AL Goldbeck, Tr.

Allomey TDEHTG132

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia. PA 19106
213-627-1322

Altomiey for PMlaintitt

COUNTRYWIDE ITOME LOANS. INC.
TS Carporate Drive

P.R.C.P 3180-3183

PIX B-33
Plane, TX 75024-3632

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff ol Columbia County
V.
CIVIL ATTION - [L.AW
RONNA AL AUCKER
MATTHEW J. AUCKER ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
06605 Keefers Lane
Blowmsburg, PA 17815-8727 No.o 20035 OV F287 ML
Defendant(s) 3 P - S
),2(;@{;__&:.7_)%\597 = :
- - = 0
= g o
@ -
e - X -j-
T 3 Q-
PRAECTPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION g‘é ™3 X m
=% Lo
s e G0 P >
' THE PROTIIONOTARY: \:f;o - -
Lssue Wit of Excoution in the above matler: el -
Amount Pue )

Interest lrom
02:01/2004 10
FLA2172005 atl
7RRO0%,

(Custs to be added)

§82,725.27

(;{/{.1 BEFCK McCAITERTY & McKFEVER
I3y Ygsopt A Goldbecek, fr

Attorney for Plaintift



WRIT OF EXECUTION  (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURI
PR.C.P.3I80-3183 AND Rule 3257

COUNTRYWIDLE HOME LOANS, INC.
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35 In the Count of Commoen Pleas of
Plane, TX 75024-3632 Columbia County
VS,
RONNA AL AUCKLR No. 2003 CV 1287 ML
MATTHLEW | ATUTCKLER
6603 Keelers Lane
Bloomsbure, PA 17815-8727 WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;
County ol Columbia
To the Sheritt of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To sausly the judgment, interest and costs in the above matler vou are directed to levy upon and sell the
tollowing described property:

PREMISES: 6603 Keefers Lanc Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8727
Sce Exhibit A attached

AMOUNT DUE 8272527

Interes From 020172004
Through 117212005

(Costs 1o be added)

Dared: - Prothonotary. Commaon Pleas Couorl
of Colambia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy




ALL THAT LOT SITUATE ON THE NORTH SIDE OF LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 19037, A
STATE HIGHWAY LEADING FROM ELAN MEMORIAL PARK TO NEW THREE-LANE
HIGHWAY IN SOUTH CENTRE TOWNSHIP, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO
WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIPE ON THE EAST SIDE OF SAID HIGHWAY, THE NORTHWEST
CORNER OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS
WIFE; THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX
A.YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS WIFE,; 250 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE; THENCE IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION THROUGH THE LAND NOR OR FORMERLY OF MYRON P.
SHUUMAN, 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION PARALLEL
WITH THE LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS
WIFE, 250 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE, THE EDGE OF THE AFORESAID HIGHWAY; THENCE IN
A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID HIGHWAY 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE, THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TAX PARCEL #: 12-03A-007-01



ALL THAT LOT SITUATE ON THE NORTH SIDE OF LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 19037, A
STATE HIGHWAY LEADING FROM ELAN MEMORIAL PARK TO NEW THREE-LANE
HIGHWAY IN SOUTH CENTRE TOWNSHIP, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO
WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIPE ON THE EAST SIDE OF SAID HIGHWAY, THE NORTHWEST
CORNER OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS
WIFE; THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX
A. YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS WIFE,; 250 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE: THENCE IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION THROUGH THE LAND NOR OR FORMERLY OF MYRON P.
SHUUMAN, 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION PARALLEL
WITH THE LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAX A. YOUNG AND PHYLLIS J. YOUNG, HIS
WIFE, 250 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE, THE EDGE OF THE AFORESAID HIGHWAY; THENCE IN
A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID HIGHWAY 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE, THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TAX PARCEL #: 12-03A-007-0]



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. 2005 CV 1287 MF

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

RONNA A, AUCKER and MATTHEW J. AUCKER EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERY NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, GOMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

MATTHEW J. AUCKER

ADDRESS (Street or Read, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Coda)
6000 Ofd Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8722
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

ﬁqo sep / Jg] g?o [yé . c L, }r. (215) 627-1322 November 21, 2005

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. 2005 CV 1287 MF

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

RONNA A, AUCKER and MATTHEW J. AUCKER EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERV

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
RONNA A, AUCKER

ADDRESS {Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
6000 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8722
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr (215) 627-1322 November 21, 2005
) Jr.
ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19108-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 50040 - Meilon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX B-35
Plane, TX 75024-3632 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

V.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RONNA A. AUCKER
MATTHEW J. AUCKER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
66035 Keefers Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8727
Term
DNefendant(s) No. 2005 CV 1287 MF

S ED -SSR

THIS LAW FIRM 15 A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMTPTING TO
COLLECT A DERBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL EE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE, OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: AUCKER, RONNA
RONNA A. AUCKER
6000 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8722

Your house at 6605 Keefers Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8727 is scheduled to be soid at
Sheriff's Saleon , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA to enforce ihe court judgment of $82,725.27 cbtained by COUNTRY WIDE HOME
LOANS, INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifl's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.,, the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay
call: 215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.



Lt

You may also be able ta stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EYENI¥ THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

I If the Sherilf's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be ablc to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go throngh only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To
find out il this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheritf, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sherifl gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings 1o evict
you.

0. You may be entitled 1o a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from
the date of the Sherifl's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution
15 filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Sircet
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.C. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



Goldbeck McCallerty & MceKeever

BY: Joseph AL Goldbeck, Jr.

Atltorney LD, #16132

suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plantilt

COUNTRYWIDE TTOME LOANS, INC.

7105 Corporate Drive [N THL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PIX B-33
Plang, TX 73024-3632 ol Columbia County
Plaintil
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - T.AW
RONNA A AUCKER
MATTHEW J. AUCKER
(Morlgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORICLOSURE
6605 Keeters Lanc
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815-8727

Delendant(s)

No. 2005 CV 1287 ML
A B ETD /52

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDFE HOME LOANS, INC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney. Joseph A Goldbeck, Jr.,
Fsquire, sets forth as of the date the praceipe for the writ of execution was fited the following inlormation concerming the real
property located at:

6603 Keelers Lane
Bloomsbhurg. PA 17815-8727

I .Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Osvner(s):

RONNA A, AUCKER
6000 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, A 17815-8722

MATTHEW ). AUCKLR
000 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA [7RI3-8722

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judmnent

RONNA A AUCKER
G000 Ol Berwick Road
Blaomalnrg, PA 17815-8722

MATTHEW J AUCKER
6000 OFd Berwick Road
Blaomshurg, PA 178158722

3. Namwe and last known address of every Judgment creditor whose judginent i3 a record lien ou the property to be solbd:
YOUR BUILDING CENTERS.INC.

2607 BEALE AVENLUE
ALTOONA, PA 16603



PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFART - Burcan of Child Support linforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

PO Box 2675

Humisbure, PA T7105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COT.UMBIA COUNTY
POy Box 380
Bloomsburg. PA 17315

4. Name and address ol the last recorded liolder of every mortgage of record;

NORTIIERN CENTR AT BANK
102 W 41TH STREET
WILLIAMSPORT. PA 17701-6132

NORTHERN CENTRAT BANK
30 COURT STREET
WILLIAMSPORT. PA L 7701-6545

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record licn on the property and whose interest
mav be affecied by the sale:

6. Narue and address of every ather person of whoem the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which miay be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintitf has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTSOCCUPANTS
6605 KELTTRS TANI
RLOOMSBURCG. PA 17815-872

{attach separate sheet F more space 15 needed)
I verify that the statements made m this aftidavit arc true and comrect o the best of my personal knowledge or

infornation and beliet, 1 understand that false stalements herein are made subject 1o the penaltics of 18 Pa. .8, Section 4904
refating 1o unsworn falsiication to authorities.

DATED: November 21, 2005

CMCCATEERTY & MeKEFVER
il AL Goldbeck, Jr., Eisyg.
for Plaintilt



Goldbeck MeCatterly & McKeever

BY: Joscph AL Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 11>, #16132

Suite 5000 Mecllon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadclphia, PA 19100

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plamtiil

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT QI COMMON PLEAS
PIX B-35
Plano, TX 75024-30632 of Columbia County
Plaintilf
¥S.

CIVIT. ACTION - LAW
RONNA A, AUCKER
MATTHEW J. AUCKER
{Mortgagor{s) and Record Ownecr(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE
6605 Keefers Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-8727

Defendant(s)

No. 2005 CV 1287 M-
T FID 75 R

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.. Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.,
Lisquire, sets lorth as of the date the praecipe {or the writ of execution was (iled the following information concerning the real
property located at:

6605 Keefers Lane
Bloomsburg. PA 17815-8727

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

RONNA A AUCKER
6000 Old B3erwick Road
Bioomshurg, PA 17815-8722

MATITHEW I, AUCKLCR
6000 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg. PA 17813-8722

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judement:

RONNA A, AUCKER
A000 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, A 17815-8722

MATTIIEW 1 ACCKIER
HO00 Old Berwick Road
Bltoomsburg, PA 17815-8722

3. Name and last known address of every judginent creditor whose judgment s a record lien on the property 1o be sold:
YOUR BUILDING CENTLERS, INC.

26077 BEALE AVENUEL
AL TOONA PA 16603



PA DIEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Weltare Bldg. - Roon1 432

PO Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
P(3 Box 380
Bloomsbure, PA 17815

4. Nane and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage ol record:

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
102 W_4TH SIREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 1770H-6132

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
130 COURT STREET
WILLIAMSPORT. PA 17701-0345

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whosce interest

may be allected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaimtitl has knowledge who has any record inferest in the property
which may be affected by the salc.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be altected by the sale.
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
6605 KECFERS LANL:
BILOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8727
(attach separate sheet if more space 18 needed)
[ verily that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief! T undersiand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. .8, Section 4904
relating (o unsworn lalsification e authoritics.

DATLD: November 21, 2003 W K

MECAFFFRTY & McKFEVER

Alorneyy for Plainulf



Joseph A, Goldbock, Jr.

Allorney LIy #16132

Suite 3000 - Mcllon Independence Center
701 Markel Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for PlaintilT

COUNTRYWIDE LHTOM 2 LOANS, INC.
7103 Corporale Dhive

PTX B-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632 INCITILE COURT O

Plamntiff COMMON PLEAS

VS,
of Columbia County

RONNA A, AUCKER
MATTIHEW I AUCKER CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s)
6005 Keefers Lane ACTION OF
BBloomsburg, PA 17815-8727 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Delendant{s)

NO. 2005 €V 1287 MF

S ED 5

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE O REAL PROPERTY

[ Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hercby certily that [am (the atiormey of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and [ further certify that this property 1s subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plamiift has complied with all
the provisions of the Act.




GOLDBECK MeCAFFERTY & McKFEEVER
BY: Joseph A Goldbeck. I,

Allorney LD E16132

Suile 5000 - Meltlon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadefphia. PA 19106

215-627-1322

Atlomey [or Plaintiff

COUNTRYWHIE HOME LOANS, INC.
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX 13-35
Plano. TX 75024-3632
Plainnft

RONNA A, AUCKER
MATTHEW I AUCKER
Muortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

G605 Keeters Lane
Bloumsburg, PA 17815-8727

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT O COMMON PLEAS
ot Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION — [ AW

AUTION OF MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

No. 2005 CV 1287 MY

v s £ s

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whocever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the par( of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property hefore Sherift’s Sale thereof.
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